Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Atmel-42491B-ATWILC1000B-MUT_Datasheet_03/2016
4
1 Ordering Information and IC Marking
Table 1-1. Ordering Details
Atmel official part number (for ordering) Package type IC marking
ATWILC1000B-MU-T 5x5 QFN in Tape and Reel ATWILC1000B
ATWILC1000B-UU-T 3.25x3.25 WLCSP in Tape and Reel ATWILC1000B
2 Block Diagram
Figure 2-1. ATWILC1000B Block Diagram
X
X
Tx
Digital
Core
DPD
802.11bgn
iFFT
802.11bgn
Coding
Host Interface
Microcontroller
DAC
ADCRx
Digital
Core
802.11bgn
OFDM
Channel
Estimation /
Equalization
802.11bgn
Forward
Error
Correction
RAM
PLL
802.11bgn
 MAC ~
SDIO SPI
Bluetooth
Coexistance
XOPMU
RTC
Clock
Vbatt
UART
x2
GPIOI2C
WILC1000B
3 Pinout and Package Information
3.1 Pin Description
ATWILC1000B is offered in an exposed pad 40-pin QFN package. This package has an exposed paddle that
must be connected to the system board ground. The QFN package pin assignment is shown in Figure 3-1. The
color shading is used to indicate the pin type as follows:
 Green – power
 Red – analog
 Blue – digital I/O
 Yellow – digital input
 Grey – unconnected or reserved
The ATWILC1000B pins are described in Table 3-1.
ATWILC1000B-MUT [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42491B-ATWILC1000B-MUT_Datasheet_03/2016
5
Figure 3-1. Pin Assignment
Table 3-1. Pin Description